1-24-000337-908

(Request	or's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State	e/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL	
(Business	Entity Name)	
(Daguma)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
· ———		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	07130724	

Office Use Only

700423782437

S. CHATHAM

92/14/24--01018--011 **160.00



TJH 3/12/24

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Dexter Enterprises A1 L.L.C. Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Peter Sabatino Name of Person
Name of Person
Dexter Enterprises A1 L.L.C. Firm/Company
Firm/Company
430 Hunters Lake Way Unit 7213 Address
Ponte Vedra Beach FL 32081 City/State and Zip Code
dexterenterprisesallic.com
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Peter Sabatino at (914) 272-5978 Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
□\$125.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 5, 2024

PETER SABATINO 2ND LETTER 430 HUNTERS LAKE WAY, UNIT 7213 PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32081 US

SUBJECT: DEXTER ENTERPRISES LLC

Ref. Number: W24000039948

We have received your document for DEXTER ENTERPRISES LLC and check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Summer Chatham Supervisor

Letter Number: 424A00005351

Hello.

I made corrections to my LLC name and email address

I included a copy of the letter Sent to me for reference

Thanks,

Peter Subatino

914 272 - 5978 www.sunbiz.org



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

Dexter E	nter prises A 1 L the words "Limited Liability Com	ppany. "L.L.C" or "LLC.")	
	The motion of th		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	ress of the principal office of the L	imited Liability Company is:	
<u>Principal</u>	Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
430 Hunter	s Lake way	430 Hunters Lake Way Unit 7213 Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 320	
Ponte Ved	- Beach, FL 32081	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 320	> 8 (
ARTICLE III - Registered Ager (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac- The name and the Florida street ac-	annot serve as its own Registered 2 tive Florida registration.) Idress of the registered agent are:	CAPLE AND TACLARIAN TO THE AND	0 mm 4 same 5 mm 5 mm
	Peter Sabation		<u>;</u>
		Ke Way Unit 72150 3	5
	Ponte Vedra Bea	ch, FL 32081	
place designated in this certificate.	t hereby accept the appointment as a	s for the above stated limited liability company at the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. It proper and complete performance of my duties, and the lagent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	l

Piter / Sabatino

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AmBR	Peter Sabatino 430 Hunters Lake Way Unit 7213 Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32081
 .	2021 J
	NAME OF THE PARTY
	FLORIDAS
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specifi	iling: (OPTIONAL) ic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as state's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Peter Sabatino
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)